new information to depart from our original decision,” and accordingly, issued a final denial

of Plaintiffs claim. Id.

In the instant complaint Plaintiff appears to allege the same violations of his rights

as those alleged in the administrative remedy previously denied by the Bureau of Prisons

and seeks eighty-seven million six hundred thousand dollars ($87,600,000.00) in damages

and requests immediate release from incarceration. ECF No. 1 at 9.

III. LEGAL STANDARD

Review of Petitions for ReliefA.

Pursuant to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(B) and the Court’s Local Rules

of Prisoner Litigation Procedure, this Court is authorized to review such petitions for relief